
 

      New Hampshire 

Justice of the Peace Association 

Members 
 

 

Location Justice of Peace      Website/Email  Telephone 
    
Amherst** Jon A Hall Jon.maddog.hall@gmail.com 603-943-6666 

Antrim William Bryk wmbryk@gmail.com 603-588-2168 

Atkinson** Sheila A Schaefer Sheilaschaefer60@gmail.com 603-289-1522 

Auburn Paula Vaughn Pvaughn4xo@gmail.com 603-714-8077 

Bow Connie Cote bandcinbow@aol.com 603-715-1580 

Campton** Jessica S Morel jessicasmorel1@gmail.com 603-412-2494 

Concord Lori McKinney jandlmckinney@gmail.com 603-545-1671 

Danville/Hampstead** Nancy Lavallee loveknotsjp.com 603-770-3071 

Epsom** Laura Scearbo Laura.scearbo@gmail.com 603-235-6801 

Exeter Kathryn Ryder Kathrynryder.org 603-560-8324 

Exeter John Scuto nhweddingceremonies.com 603-418-6342 

Fremont Richard E. Blair rblair7905@gmail.com 781-608-2566 

Gilford John A Heckman jheckman@aol.com 603-602-9137 

Goffstown** Jay J Morris, PhD drjaymorris@gmail.com 603-752-2248 

Gorham** Jessica Ross Jross.jpsvcs@gmail.com 603-686-9576 

Hebron Sheila M Oranch coppertoppe.com/weddings 603-744-5036 

Hillsborough E. Ann Poole Splendidceremonies.com 603-478-1178 

Hudson Donald J Dunn  Jr Kimball.kupcakes@gmail.com 603-566-8469 

Hudson** Daniel Soucy alvirnechapelJP@yahoo.com 603-305-0434 

Intervale/Conway Kimberly Steward Kimthejp.com 603-387-9496 

Litchfield** John R Devereaux Jdevereaux_118@comcast.net 603-424-4158 

Londonderry David Burns DBurns5411@aol.com 603-303-4555 

Londonderry Katella Dulmage katellaMG14@aol.com 603-434-9191 

 

** - Justice of the Peace & Notary 
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Lyndeborough Andrea K Cyr saltcyr@aol.com 603-400-9251 

Manchester** Paul J LaFerriere laferriere-notary-justiceofpeace.com 603-966-7167 

Manchester Woullard Lett dubyahh@yahoo.com 202-643-3576 

Manchester Robert Wezwick Ashstreetinn.com 603-674-5787 

Marlborough** Ulysses DeGuzman ulyssesjdreguzman@gmail.com 415-789-6391 

Milford Elizabeth Calabria weddingsinnewengland.com 603-759-9590 

Milford Paul Calabria weddingsinnewengland.com 603-582-0361 

Nashua Douglas Corbett corbett.douglas@gmail.com 802-518-0888 

Nashua Lisa Law lisalawjp@gmail.com 603-566-6109 

Nashua George Pessotti george@pessotti.com 508-612-8101 

Nashua** Suzanne Rak Suzanne.m.rak@gmal.com 603-438-9025 

Nashua Judith Wilhelmy 2elope2nh.com 603-888-6987 

New Ipswich Kenneth Niles kennethaniles@gmail.com 401-595-6414 

New London Wally Borgen Wdb2@comcast.net 603-526-9371 

Pittsfield/Concord** Wayne Sevin nhjpwayneasevin.com 603-738-6055 

Plaistow Martha Wyatt martha.wyatt@yahoo.com 603-560-3949 

Raymond** Patricia Berger seacoastnotary.com 603-770-8460 

Rochester Robin O’Halloran boston2014118@gmail.com 603-312-6969 

Salem** Jeffrey Erickson jwerickson@protonmail.com 646-902-7218 

Salem** Francis W Hardacre frankhardacre@aol.com 603-553-0357 

Salem Kenneth A McCormack Kmack1948@gmail.com 603-912-5401 

Sanbornville** Deborah A Flagg Deborah.Lee.256@gmail.com 603-312-2625 

Warner Rachel A Parsons rachelallenparsons@gmail.com 603-715-0005 

Weare Wil Crabtree wilcrabtree.com 603-932-9390 

West Lebanon Denise Du Charme djaducharme@outlook.com 603-298-7676 

Wolfeboro Falls** Jessica A Call shotgunweddings.mm@gmail.com 603-520-6409 

    
    

** - Justice of the Peace & Notary 
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